

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.21684 OF 2024**

Haresh Deepak Tanna	]	..	Petitioner
vs.			
Hetal Haresh Tanna & Ors.	]	..	Respondents

Mr.Rizwan Siddiquee for the Petitioner.

Mr.Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Nishant Chothani i/b Ketan Chothani for the Respondents.

Ms.Sharmila Kaushik, APP for the State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2024.
(IN CHAMBER)**

P.C.

1. We interacted with the Petitioner and Respondent No.1 who is present before us with two children.

By mutual consent, it is agreed that the mother alongwith the kids will stay in Mumbai for two days, but it is also agreed that they shall stay in an independent place, which may include even a hotel and she shall not be compelled to stay in the house of the Petitioner.

2. Since the elder child expressed to us that he is desirous of having a short vacation with the father and the mother, depending upon the relationship shared by them, they are permitted to take appropriate decision as per wishes of the children.

Re-notify to 09/01/2025 at 1.50 p.m. in the Chamber.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)