

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21684 OF 2024

Haresh Deepak Tanna And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Hetal Haresh Tanna And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Mr. Nishant Chothani i.b. Mr.

Ketan Chothani for respondent Nos. 1 to 5

Mr. Yogesh M. Nakhawa APP for Respondent No. 6 State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 9th January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)