

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1240 OF 2025

Haresh Deepak Tanna } Petitioners
Versus
Hetal haresh Tanna & Ors. } Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar with Ms. Hitisha Poddar,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pralhad Paranjape with Ms. Shubhra Paranjape,
Mr. Nishant Chothani i/b. Mr. Ketan Chothani,
Advocates for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ankit Oohia with Mr. Vikramjeet Garewal i/b.
Mr. Ketan Arvind Chothani, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Ms. M. M. Deshmukh, In-Charge Public Prosecutor
with Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for Respondent No. 6.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE: 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

Post the matter on 24th February 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]