

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1240 OF 2025

Haresh Deepak Tanna

.....Petitioner

Versus

Hetal Haresh Tanna

and others

.....Respondents

Mr. Vivek Walavalkar, Advocate i/b. Sameen Allana for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Pralhad Paranjpe, Advocate a/w. Nishant Chothani,
Aayushree Maniar and Shweta More for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Advocate a/w. Vikramjit Garewal i/b. Ketan
Chothani for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. The office shall produce the Mediator's report
before the Court on the next date. The matter is adjourned by
consent to 23.4.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)